SCHEDULES

SCHEDULE 7

Regulation 2(g)

Amendment of Title 7: Transitional and final provisions

- **1.** In Article 118—
 - (a) in paragraph 1—
 - (i) for "Member State" in each place it occurs substitute "State";
 - (ii) for "Member States" substitute "States";
 - (b) in paragraph 2—
 - (i) for "a Member State from 1 October 1972" or" substitute "the United Kingdom";
 - (ii) for "territory of the Member State concerned, or in a part of the territory of that State" substitute "United Kingdom".
- **2.** In Article 119—
 - (a) in paragraph 1—
 - (i) for "Member State" in each place it occurs substitute "State";
 - (ii) for "Member States" substitute "States";
 - (b) in paragraph 2—
 - (i) for "a Member State" substitute "the United Kingdom";
 - (ii) omit "or from the date of implementation of the implementing Regulation in the territory of the Member State concerned, or in a part of the territory of that State";
 - (iii) for "other Member States" substitute "Member States".
- 3. In Article 119a—
 - (a) in paragraph 1 for "Member States" substitute "States";
 - (b) in paragraph 2 for "or institutions of one or more of the other Member States" substitute "in the United Kingdom";
 - (c) in paragraphs 3 and 4 for "Member State" substitute "State";
 - (d) in paragraph 5 for "Member States" substitute "States".
- 4. In Article 121—
 - (a) for "Two" substitute "The United Kingdom and one";
 - (b) for "Member States" in the second place it occurs substitute "States".
- 5. Omit Article 122.